As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 460

25

Senators Fedor, Gavarone

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Nigel Burgoine on being recognized at the 2020 Governor's Awards for the Arts.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Nigel Burgoine on being presented with a 2020 Governor's Award for the Arts in Ohio in the education category; and WHEREAS, The artistic director at the Ballet Theatre of Toledo, Nigel Burgoine is a remarkable individual with exponential 6 talent, and he has combined civic concern and dedication with 7 selfless initiative to become a dynamic local leader. This most prestigious artistic and cultural achievement has been accorded to 9 him for his outstanding efforts in diverse projects that aim to 10 increase access to the arts; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Nigel Burgoine has striven to make an impact on the world around him, and his name has become synonymous with 13 integrity, dedication, and excellence. We are certain that his 14 legacy of achievement will continue to flourish as he continues 15 his professional career in the industry; and 16 WHEREAS, Working tirelessly to inspire the hearts and minds 17 of admirers of the Ballet Theatre of Toledo, Nigel Burgoine has 18 gained prominence amongst many. More significantly, he has used 19 his exceptional talent to encourage many to achieve their 20 potential, and his tremendous contributions have made a marked 21 difference in Ohio's rich artistic heritage; therefore be it 22 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 23 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend 24

Nigel Burgoine on being celebrated at the 2020 Governor's Awards

S. R. No. 460 As Adopted by the Senate	
for the Arts in Ohio and salute him as an exemplary Ohioan; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Nigel Burgoine.	28 29